
 

 

Agenda & Notes: SPAN Leadership Committee/Training Core Leaders Web Meeting 
 
April 25, 2013 (1:00 – 2:30 p.m. EDT) 
 

 Introductions 

 Dr. Pamela Mellon (Training Core Leader, University of California – San Diego) 
o 15 min presentation of Training Core activities 

 Dr. Michael McClean (Training Core Leader, Boston University) 
o 15 min presentation of Training Core activities  

 NIEHS CareerTrac – discussion of attached worksheet for SRP trainees to fill out and give to SRP 
Administrative staff 

 Annual Meeting  
o Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, LA; October 15-18, 2013 (more details to follow 

on scientific theme, registration, agenda, abstract submission, poster sessions, poster 
guidelines, and hotel reservations)  

o Hosting SPAN Leadership Committee Representatives will serve as points of contact for 
other trainees to address questions pertaining to the trainee events scheduled at the 
meeting. 

 Robin McCarley , Training Core Leader, tunnel@lsu.edu 
 Elisabeta Mitran, Training Core Coordinator, emitra1@lsu.edu 
 Sarah Mahne, Graduate Student, smahne@lsuhsc.edu 
 Greg Lee, Graduate Student, glee3@lsuhsc.edu 
 Lucy Kiruri, Graduate Student, lkirur1@tigers.lsu.edu 
 Jordy S. Saravia, Graduate Student, jsarav@lsuhsc.edu 
 Albert De la Cruz, Postdoctoral Researcher, adelac2@tigers.lsu.edu 
 LSU Trainees will be highlighted in the e-posted notes newsletter. 
 LSU Trainees will be handling updates on SPAN facebook page. 
 Posters just for trainees looking for jobs in academia 
 2nd day open poster session 

o Trainee Events  
 IceBreaker Event  

 NIEHS Dr. Carol Shreffler – available to speak about K99/R00 and possibly 
Dr. Mike Humble – available to talk about Pre- and Post-Doctoral 
Fellowships (e.g., F31) 

 “It’s just lunch” type format for trainees to meet with directors or other 
alumni 

 Other ideas: include a career panel of industry and government speakers 
(e.g., alumni) 

 Trainee Lunch/Breakfast with PIs/Center Directors  
a. A sign-up list will be provided during registration. An announcement 

will also be made during the meeting to encourage the PIs to 
attend. 

 Trainee Social Events (e.g., dining at local restaurants) 
 Wetterhahn Award Presentation 
 KC Donnelly Award Presentations and announcement of 2013 winners: please 

contact Danielle Carlin before submitting application. 
a. 2012 Recipients: Sabine Vorrink (Graduate Student at the University 

of Iowa); Steven O’Connell (Graduate Student at Oregon State 
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University); Vanessa De La Rosa (Graduate Student at the University 
of California-Berkeley) 

b. They will be presenting their externship experiences at the 2013 
SRP annual meeting (10 min. with 2 min for questions) 

 Student Poster Awards 
o Training Core Leader Lunch 

 With Danielle Carlin (time, date, and place, TBD) 
 Opportunity for the Training Core Leaders to meet and greet each other, discuss 

any topics with NIEHS staff 
 Discussion workshops/short courses/activities that the Training Cores could 

offer to all SRP trainees 
 Discussion of next SPAN Leadership Committee members and web seminars 

o SPAN handout: to be placed in meeting packets about SPAN; Danielle Carlin will send 
LSU updated handouts about SPAN and SRP to be placed in everyone’s packet of 
materials for distribution at Annual Meeting. 

o Name Badges: will have SPAN Leadership Committee Member on them 
o SPAN banner: Danielle Carlin will have it up at the meeting 
o Job Postings Board 

 Meeting up at SOT and other meetings 

 Nominations for SPAN Leadership Committee 
o See end of this document 

 T32 Directors Meeting 
o SOT Trainee Award Winner for funny video: 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1OHqWKv8-Bk  

 Overview of Big Data Initiatives: Ms. Andrea Norris visit to NIEHS – Enhancing training for Biomed 
Big Data & SciENcv: http://rbm.nih.gov/profile_project.htm 

 Future On-line Meetings 
o Drs. Pamela Lein or Robert Rice (University of California – Davis) 
o Dr. Bernie Hennig (University of Kentucky) 

 Other announcements/items for discussion 
o Pacific Basin Consortium Meeting 
o Webinar coming up on May 2nd from 1:00 – 2:00 p.m. – announcement coming soon 

Sahar Fathordoobadi, University of Arizona; Timothy Jobe, University of California, 
San Diego 

 
 
Additional Information: 
 

 SRP Website – for SPAN/Training 
o http://www.niehs.nih.gov/research/supported/srp/training/index.cfm 
o Contains: 

 Training Core activities (e.g. seminars, webinars) 

 List of Training Core leaders  

 Awards 
 KC Donnelly Externship Awards (contact Danielle Carlin with questions) 

 Next applications due: February 28, 2013 
 Wetterhahn (contact Danielle Carlin with questions) 
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 Applications due: August 1, 2013 

 Opportunities for trainees (e.g., job announcements) 

 SRP trainee success stories 

 Trainee webinar series 

 Training Core Leaders, please send Justin Crane (cranej2@niehs.nih.gov) any news items of 
interest to trainees (e.g., trainee success stories, pictures, job announcements, etc). 

 Please join the SRP Facebook (www.facebook.com/SRPSPAN); LSU SRP trainees are the new 
administrators of the Facebook page. 

 Use of Linked-In instead of Facebook? 
Members of SPAN Leadership Committee (last updated 12/15/12): 

Current SPAN Leadership Committee Members (please send updates) 

Name Position Center E-Mail 

Agnes Kane Training Core Leader Brown Agnes_Kane@Brown.edu 

Natasha Caitlin Grad Student Brown natasha_catlin@brown.edu 

James Rice Post-Doc Brown James_Rice@brown.edu 

Marcella Thompson Post-Doc Brown Marcella_Thompson@brown.edu 

Megan Creighton Grad Student Brown megan_creighton@brown.edu 

Elizabeth Hoover Asst Professor Brown elizabeth_m_hoover@brown.edu 

Robert Vanderslice Asst Professor Brown Robert.Vanderslice@health.ri.gov 

Bruce Stanton Training Core Leader Dartmouth Bruce.A.Stanton@dartmouth.edu 

Tracy Punshon Training Core Leader Dartmouth Tracy.Punshon@dartmouth.edu 

Dawoon Jung Post-Doc Dartmouth dawoon@dartmouth.edu 

Sam Beal Grad Student Dartmouth Samuel.A.Beal@Dartmouth.edu 

Richard DiGuilio Center Director Duke richd@duke.edu 

Edward Levin Training Core Leader Duke edlevin@duke.edu 

Bryan Clark Post Doc Duke bwc2@duke.edu 

Laura MacCaulay Grad Student Duke Laura.macaulay@duke.edu 

Dan Brown Grad Student Duke daniel.r.browndu@gmail.com 

Robert Wright Acting Training Core 
Leader 

Harvard  rowright@hsph.harvard.edu 

Birgit Claus Henn Post-Doc Harvard  BCLAUS@hsph.harvard.edu 

Peter Wagner Grad Student Harvard  PWAGNER@hsph.harvard.edu 

Robin McCarley Training Core Leader LSU tunnel@lsu.edu 

Elisabeta Mitran Training Core 
Coordinator 

LSU emitra1@lsu.edu 

Greg Lee Grad Student LSU-HSC glee3@lsuhsc.edu 

Lucy Kiruri Grad Student LSU lkirur1@tigers.lsu.edu 

Jordy Saravia Grad Student LSU-HSC jsarav@lsuhsc.edu 

Albert Dela Cruz Post Doc LSU adelac2@tigers.lsu.edu 

Thomas Sheahan Training Core Leader Northeastern - 
PROTECT 

tsheahan@coe.neu.edu 

Kristin Hicks Training Core Leader Northeastern - 
PROTECT 

khicks@coe.neu.edu 

Naji Kasem Graduate Student Northeastern -  
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PROTECT 

Luis Rivera PostDoc Northeastern/U
Michigan - 
PROTECT 

lorivera@umich.edu 

David Williams Center Director Oregon State 
Univ 

david.williams@oregonstate.edu 

Robert Tanguay  Acting Training Core 
Leader 

Oregon State 
Univ 

Robert.Tanguay@oregonstate.edu 

Sarah Allen Grad Student Oregon State 
Univ 

 

Susan Crowell Post Doc Oregon State 
Univ 

Susan.crowell@pnl.gov 

Britton Goodale  Grad Student Oregon State 
Univ 

goodaleb@onid.orst.edu 

Raina Maier Center Director Univ Arizona rmaier@ag.Arizona.EDU 

Todd Camenisch Training Core Leader Univ Arizona camenisch@pharmacy.arizona.edu 

Christopher Olivares- 
Martinez 

Grad Student Univ Arizona olivarec@email.arizona.edu 

Eric Ditzel Grad Student Univ Arizona ditzelej@email.arizona.edu 

Martyn Smith Training Core Leader UC Berkeley martynts@berkeley.edu 

Bill Brockett Program Coordinator UC Berkeley wbrocket@berkeley.edu 

Brandon Gaytán Grad Student UC Berkeley bgaytan@berkeley.edu 

Reuben Thomas Post Doc UC Berkeley reuben.thomas@berkeley.edu 

Pamela Lein Training Core Leader UC Davis pjlein@ucdavis.edu 

Robert Rice Training Core Leader UC Davis rhrice@ucdavis.edu 

Karen Wagner Grad Student UC Davis kmwagner@ucdavis.edu 

Arzu Ulu Grad Student UC Davis aulu@ucdavis.edu 

Marianna Stamou Grad Student UC Davis mstamou@ucdavis.edu 

Zuzana Majkova Post Doc UC Davis zuzmajka@gmail.com 

Grace Bedoian Program Coordinator UC Davis glbedoian@ucdavis.edu 

Laura Gillies Post-Doc UC Davis lagillies@ucdavis.edu 

Geetika Joshi Grad Student UC Davis gjoshi@ucdavis.edu 

Pamela Mellon Training Core Leader UC San Diego pmellon@ucsd.edu 

Gabriele Ludwig Training Core Leader Univ Iowa gabriele-ludewig@uiowa.edu 

Xin Hu Grad Student Univ Iowa xin-hu@uiowa.edu 

Andreas Martinez Post Doc Univ Iowa andres-martinez@uiowa.edu 

Xianai Wu Post-Doc Univ Iowa xianai-wu@uiowa.edu 

Fabian Grimm Grad Student Univ Iowa fabian-grimm@uiowa.edu 

Bernie Hennig Training Core Leader Univ Kentucky bhennig@uky.edu 

Yinan Wei Training Core Leader Univ Kentucky Yinan.wei@uky.edu 

Moore, Jennifer E Program Coordinator Univ Kentucky j.moore2@uky.edu 

Katryn Eske Grad Student Univ Kentucky katryn_eske@yahoo.com 

Brad Newsome Grad Student Univ Kentucky bradley.newsome@uky.edu 

Maggie Murphy  Grad Student Univ Kentucky maggie.murphy@uky.edu 

Zach Hilt  Univ Kentucky zach.hilt@uky.edu 

Fred Pfaender Training Core Leader UNC fred_pfaender@unc.edu 
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Hong Sik Yoo Grad Student UNC hsyoo@live.unc.edu 

Elyse Rodgers-Vieira Post-Doc UNC rodgerse@live.unc.edu 

Alison Sanders Grad Student UNC apsander@live.unc.edu  

Harvey Checkoway Acting Training Core 
Leader 

Univ 
Washington 

checko@u.washington.edu 

Jessica Lundin Post-Doc Univ 
Washington 

jlundin2@u.washington.edu 

Megan Cartwright Grad Student Univ 
Washington 

mcartwri@u.washington.edu 

Alumni    

Courtney Kozul Horvath Scientist Dartmouth/ 
Sanofi Aventis 

courtney.d.horvath@dartmouth.e
du 

Colin North Scientist Michigan State 
Univ/ Exxon 
Mobil 

colin.m.north@exxonmobil.com 

Xabier Arzuaga IRIS Assessment Univ 
Kentucky/USEP
A 

arzuaga.xabier@epa.gov 
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